

Change Order

| onange erae. | | |
|---|--|---|
| PROJECT (Name and address): | CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 - DPO #163 | 62025 OWNER: 🛛 |
| Spencer County Elementary | DATE: July 8, 2016 | ARCHITECT: ⊠ |
| TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): | ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1257 - BO | G #15-310 CONTRACTOR: ⊠ |
| Ohio Valley Flooring | CONTRACT DATE: April 25, 2016 | FIELD: |
| 5555 Murray Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45227 | CONTRACT FOR: Division 09 | File 1257-BCO : |
| THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLO (Include, where applicable, any undisputed To rectify error in DPO #16362025. Note: | WS: I amount attributable to previously executed C This does not change overall construction co | Construction Change Directives) st. Deduct - \$26,614.00 |
| The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord The Contract Sum will be decreased by this The new Contract Sum including this Chan | er was s Change Order in the amount of | \$ 66,402.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 66,402.00 \$ 26,614.00 \$ 39,788.00 |
| The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the | | |
| been authorized by Construction Change D | changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time of irective until the cost and time have been agress executed to supersede the Construction Cha | eed upon by both the Owner and |
| NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE A | ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER | R. |
| Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PLLC ARCHITECT (Firm name) | Ohio Valley Flooring CONTRACTOR (Firm name) | Spencer County Schools OWNER (Firm name) |
| 2405 Harrodsburg Road, Lexington, KY 40504 ADDRESS | 5555 Murray Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45227 ADDRESS | 207 W. Main Street, Taylorsville, KY 40071 ADDRESS |
| BY (Signaulre) | BY (Signature) | BY (Signature) |
| V. Tony Pham, Constr. Administrator (Typed name) | (Typed name) | (Typed name) |
| 7.18.16 DATE | DATE | DATE |

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION FORM

| BG #:15-310 C | hange Order No.: | 01 – | DPO #16362025 | 5 | | |
|---|---|-------|---------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------------|
| District: Spencer County Project New Spencer County Ele | | | Facility Name: Spence Required: Yes | | • | |
| Date of Change Order: June 29, | 2016 Change | Orde | r Amount: 🔲 I | ncrease 🔲 | Decreas | e 🗖 Unchanged |
| Contractor / Vendor Name: Ohio | Valley Flooring | | Bid Package | No.: | | |
| 1. This Requested Change Order | Amount +/ | | , | | \$ | -26,614.00 |
| 2. Remaining Construction Con | ntingency Balance: (i | nclud | ling line 1 above) | | \$ | |
| | | 1 | | | | |
| 3. Change in A/E Fee for this Cha | | | | · Kerkenbarah | \$ | N/A |
| 4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Orders equal to | | 200 6 | hall be submitt | od to KDE w | \$ dota | il aast braakdawa |
| Attach additional pages if ne | | JUU 8 | man be submit | ed to NDE W | illi uela | ii cost bieakuowii. |
| Contract change requested by: | ☐ Local Board of Edi☐ Code Enforcemen | | | al Contractor | ☐ A | rchitect/Engineer |
| Contract change reason code: | ☐ Reduction of Scop ☐ Code Compliance | | | • | | nproved Plans/Specs |
| Change Order Description and | lustification: | | Cost Benefit to | Owner: | | |
| Change in DPO amount | | | Price is fair and | reasonable. | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | - La | | |
| Have contract unit prices been ut Yes No If no, provide | ilized to support the co e a detailed cost break | | | | | fit and overhead. |
| Cost Breakdown Refer to atta | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| Total Change Order Amt.: -\$26,614.00 | Labor \$ | \$ | Materials | Profit & Ove | erhead* | Bond & Insurance |
| % of Total Change Order Amt.: | Ψ % | Ψ | % | Ψ | % | % |
| *Profit & Overhead shall not excee | d 15% of net cost of ch | ange | order | | | |
| Is the cost for this change order s | upported by an alterna | ate b | id or competitive | price quote(| s)? | |
| | No If no, explain wh | | 1.7 | 5th | - | 7.18.16 |
| | | | Architect's Sign | iature | | Date |
| Board of Education Designee's S | ignature Date | | | | | |
| Finance Officer's Signature | Date | | Construction M | lanager's Sig | nature | Date |
| | | | | | | |



627 West Main Street Louisville, KY 40202 502-568-6200 Fax 502-568-6234

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

Mo

| REL CONSTRUCTION | Co., LLC | | | |
|---|--|--|-------------------|----------------------|
| | | Request No. | _1 | |
| | ARTER BARNHART reek Rd., Suite 151 | X-No | 1 | |
| Louisville, KY | | Project | Spencer | County |
| Attn: Mr. Jus | tin McElfresh | | Elementar | y School |
| | | Project No. | 16-0 |)3 |
| | We hereby request your formal Change C | order to our contract for the following changes in the | ne Scope of Work. | |
| Fo adjust for the errornistake, as discussed | in the Ohio Valley Flooring at our pre-construction meet | Owner Purchase Order, whic ting on May 9, 2016 as follows | h included Acous | tic Tile material by |
| | Original Ohio Valley | / Flooring Owner Purchase On | der Amount | \$66,402.00 |
| | Corrected Ohio Valley | Flooring Owner Purchase Or | der Amount | (\$39,788.00) |
| Amount to add to I Flooring Owner Pu | | Contract and deduct from Ohio | o Valley | \$26,614.00 |
| | | | | . * |
| | | | | |
| Total ADDITIO | NAL amount of this Reque | st for Change Order | | \$26,614.00 |
| | , | | • | |
| This Request i A Time Extens | s Valid for . 30 Days ion of 0 Days is Inclu | ded in this Request | | |
| APANE ETERMINESESIT | ត្រការសេរត្តិទេស ១) ខែនាទីមាស់មានេះ | Rantionization of SC | B - Mr. Justin Mc | Elfresh |
| | ed this work as per verbal au | | | |
| C. We will proceed v | vith this work only upon recei | pt of this signed authorization, | or formal Change | -Order. |
| SIGNED: | | | DATE: | |
| | | MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO. | ., LLC | |
| 1. ORIGINAL - Architect 2. COPY - Owner/Architect | t File By: | Classic M. Warras Visa B | | May 10, 2016 |

Joseph M. Wagner, Vice President

Date

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

PURCHASE ORDER

| | | | | | | *************************************** |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------|--|---|-------------|------------|---|
| Board of Educ | cation: Spence | r County | | | BG# | 15-310 |
| Spencer | . C. Bd. of | Education | District PO Number: | 1636 | 202 | 5 |
| | Main Stre | | (THIS PURCHASE ORDER N INVOICES AND SHIPPING F | | ST APPEA | R ON ALL PACKAGES, |
| Taylors | sville, K | 40071 | Project Name: New | Spencer, C | ounty E | lementary School |
| Kentucky Sale | | 2 101 | DUD I V | | | |
| Exemption Nu | Services disconnection | 3 /9/ | Bid Package No.: Specification Section: | | | |
| Date of Order | : | 5/10/16 | (IF APPLICABLE) | | | 09653 |
| Vendor Name | : 01410 VA | LLEY FLOORING | Material Description / Category: パルソム | The FZ | are C | OVERIDES & BASI |
| Vendor Addre | ss: <u>5555</u> | MURRAY AUE. | Facility Name: | New Spe | encer | Co Elementary |
| CINCINNA | ini O | 45227 | Requested By: | Vick | ei M | rodlett |
| Vendor Phone Vendor Email: | _30& | 361 6969 | THE ATTACHED T ACKNOWLEDGED | | NDITIONS | |
| Bill To: 46 | Morel Cons | to. Board of Education | シリ Owner Authorized Name | a. (| Charl | es Adams |
| Bill to Address | : 627h | JEST MAIN ST | Owner Authorized Signa | / | leen | Aller. |
| Lou. | | | Owner Authorization Date | te: | 5/ | 10/16 |
| Ship To: | NEW SOENCER | DBL Co, ELEM, SCHOOL EVETLON CO. LLC | • | | | |
| Ship to Addres | | Allister Lane | Vendor Authorized Name | e: | | |
| Taylors | sville Ky | 40071 | Vendor Authorized Signa | ature: | | |
| | | WETTON CO. LLC | Vendor Authorization Da | te: | • | |
| Ti | ne following pro | ect contacts must be n | otified 48 hours in advan | ce of deliv | very to jo | obsite. |
| Contac | t Name | Phone Number | Contact Name | | Pl | hone Number |
| Tim Me | tts | 502-301-9457 | Jim Oliver | | 502- | 817-5136 |
| Furnish the nece in accordance wi | ith the requirements | of the Contract. | ackage(s)/specification section sections | | | NI materials shall be |
| ITEM NO. | QUANTITY | . ITEM DE | SCRIPTION | UNIT | PRICE | TOTAL |
| | | ALL REQUIRE | . , , , , , | | | |
| | | | Maria And | - | | |
| | | COUR BASE | MATERIAL | | | |
| • | | | | | | |
| | • | • | | | | # |
| | | Bid Package(s): | | L.S. | | 7 66.402:00 |
| | • | | 09653 09653 | L.S. | | 39788 |
| | | | | | | |

| BG# | 15-310 | _ | Date Submitted | Date Submitted Updated June 29, 2016 | | Delivery Method | | PO Certification Statement Phase | Statement Phase |
|-------------------|---|------|---|--|---|-------------------|--|--|-----------------|
| District Code | 541 | l. | District Name | District Name Spencer County | × | ଜ | GESC | Initial Statement | Final Statement |
| School Code | | | Facility Name | Facility Name New Spencer Co. Elementary | | CM | | X Change Order Stmt. | |
| Contractor Name | PO Number | Bid. | Specification Section No. | Purchase Order Description | Vendor Name | Initial PO Amount | Change Order Amount | Reason For Change | Final DO Amount |
| Morel | 2001 | n/a | | ICF Concrete | Kentucky Concrete | \$200,936.00 | | | 200,936.00 |
| Morel | 2002 | | **** | ICF Block | Cellox | \$237,480.00 | er en er | т да бай данадары данада айынан канада канада тайы тайын данада айын айын айын айын айын айын айын айы | 237,480.00 |
| Morel | 2003 | | | ICF Resteel | Mills Supply | \$164,999.00 | and a second an expected displayer and a property of the prope | and and an opposite the spate. We destinate an analysis and an opposite an analysis and an ana | 164,999.00 |
| Midsouth Steal | 2004 | | | P.C.H.C. Plank | Midsouth Prestress | \$42,645.00 | | Van V | 42,645.00 |
| Atlas Metal Prod. | 2005 | | | Doors/Frames/Hrdware | Atlas Enterprises | \$519,000.00 | | | 519,000.00 |
| Atlas Metal Prod. | × | | | Casework/Library | | | | | • |
| Atlas Metal Prod. | | | | Equip./Bleachers | *************************************** | | | | • |
| | *************************************** | | | *************************************** | | | | | • |
| KCC Limb. | 2002 | | | Concrete Beinforcing | Ken/ADI Sunok | 007.00 | Property and play or the design property of the second of the property of the | е) де дення Менення поменення поменення поменення поменення поменення поменення поменення поменення поменення | 00.780,12 |
| KCC | 2008 | | | Ready Mix Concrete | Irving Materials Inc. | \$154,063.00 | | | 154,063.00 |
| KCC | 2009 | | | Conc. Paving Stone | Rogers Group | \$41,708.00 | | | 41,708.00 |
| Luna Masonry | 2010 | | | Brick/Block/Access. | Lee Brick & Block | \$230,000.00 | | | 230,000.00 |
| Jaba Constr. | 2011 | | | D.W./Metal Framing/Insul. | Nexgen Material | \$128,586.00 | | | 128,586.00 |
| Luna Masonry | 2012 | | | Masonry Reinforcing | Mills Supply | \$55,000.00 | | | 55,000.00 |
| C & T Design | 2013 | | | Kitchen Equipment | Blue Mountain Co., Inc. | \$263,099.00 | | | 263,099.00 |
| Archway Roofing | 2014 | | | Roof Membrane/Insul. | Roofing Supply Group | \$215,000.00 | the state of the s | | 215,000.00 |
| Archway Roofing | 2015 | | | Wall/Composite Panels | Norreen Brock | \$70,000.00 | A CANADA TO THE | | 70,000.00 |
| DC Elevator | 2016 | | | Elevator | Canton Elevator | \$31,176.00 | and the standing for the standing of the stand | | 31,176.00 |
| Mazzoli | 2017 | | *************************************** | Quarry Tile | Dal Tile | \$10,730.00 | Profession of State and the Contract of the State and St | | 10,730.00 |
| Mazzoli | 2018 | | | Ceramic Tile | Lou. Tile Distributors | \$63,900.00 | | | 63,900.00 |
| Payne Elec. | 2019 | | | Gear/Lights/Controls | Eckart | \$475,350.00 | AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER | | 475,350.00 |
| Payne Elec. | 2020 | | | Systems Material | Delta Services | \$246,979.00 | To the transference officer of the constant property of the constant of the co | | 246,979.00 |
| Conrad Floors | 2021 | | | Wood Flooring | Action Floor Systems | \$33,690.00 | | | 33,690.00 |
| AECO | 2022 | | | Ceiling Material | Armstrong | \$69,343.00 | | | 69,343.00 |
| WD Cob | 2024 | | | Ahminum/Class | CIMIS. | 460 | | | |
| Parker Assoc. | 2025 | | | Linoleum/VCT Flooring | Ohio Valley Flooring | \$66,402.00 | (26,614.00) |)) { | 39,788.00 |
| Fence Company | 2026 | | | Fence Material | Stephens Pipe & Steel | \$9,478.00 | | | 9,478.00 |
| Morel | 2027 | | | Projection Screens | CBC | \$6,110.00 | | | 6,110.00 |
| Morel | 2028 | | | Toilet Acces./F.E. & F.E.C | Division X | \$28,910.00 | | | 28.910.00 |

| BG# | 15-310 | Date Submitted | Date Submitted Updated June 29, 2016 | | Delivery Method | | PO Certification Statement Phase | tatement Phase |
|--|--------------------------------|---|--|------------------------|---|--|---|-----------------|
| District Code | 541 | District Name | District Name Spencer County | × | ය දෙ | GESC | Initial Statement | Final Statement |
| School Code | | Facility Name I | Facility Name New Spencer Co. Elementary | | | | X Change Order Stmt. | |
| Contractor Name | PO Number | Bid. Specification | Purchase Order | Vendor Name | | Change Order Amount | | |
| Morel | | | Visual Display Board | | | | | |
| | | | | | | AND A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE STATE OF THE | 44.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.40.4 | • |
| Morel | 2029 | | Signage | Bayuk | \$15,271.00 | | | 15,271.00 |
| R&R | 2030 | | HVAC Equipment | Trane | \$285,000.00 | | | 285,000.00 |
| R&R | 2031 | | Fans/Grilles/Hoods | Allied Tech | \$70,000.00 | | | 70,000.00 |
| R&R | 2032 | | Pumps | Bluegrass Hydronics | \$16,000.00 | | | 16,000.00 |
| R&R | 2033 | | Pipe/Valves/Fittings | Ferguson | \$10,000.00 | | | 10,000.00 |
| R&R | 2034 | | P.E./Pipe/Valves/Fittings | Plumbers Supply | \$108,000.00 | | | 108,000.00 |
| OK Interior | 2035 | | Operable Partition | Modern Fold | \$24,888.00 | | | 24,888.00 |
| T & B Drilling | 2036 | | Geothermal Material | Geotherma Supply | \$64,299.00 | | | 64,299.00 |
| Bishoff Brothers | 2037 | | Site Storm Material | Forterra Pipe | \$25,000.00 | errespondent var en | | 25,000.00 |
| Bishoff Brothers | 2038 | | Site Storm Material | HD Supply | \$75,000.00 | | | 75,000.00 |
| Randle-Davies | 2039 | | Asphalt Paving Stone | Rogers Group | \$86,900.00 | | | 86,900.00 |
| Randle-Davies | 2040 | | Asphalt Paving | Louisville Paving | \$137,000.00 | | | 137,000.00 |
| Steilberg | 2041 | | Paint Material | Sherwin Williams | \$17,300.00 | | | 17,300.00 |
| Steilberg | 2042 | | VWC Material | Dreamscapes | \$5,000.00 | | | 5,000.00 |
| Morel | 2043 | | Steel/Joist/Deck | Structural System Inc. | \$410,134.00 | and the same in facility commission is made and a same a | | 410,134.00 |
| All signatures belo | w are required | All signatures below are required based upon the appropriate PO certification | te PO certification | Initial PO Total | \$ 4,991,300.00 | \$ (26,614.00) | Final PO Total | \$ 4,964,686.00 |
| statement pnase. | (initial / Hinai) | | | | | | | |
| Initial Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I will be purchased in accordance | n Statement knowledge, I ce | Initial Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I certify that all materials listed within this document will be purchased in accordance with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4:160. | d within this document 702 KAR 4:160. | | Final Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I purchased in accordance with | atement wledge, I certify that all I | Final Certification Statement To the best of my knowledge, I certify that all materials listed within this document have been purchased in accordance with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4:160. | ument have been |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Owner's Signature | re . | | Date | | Owner's Signature | | | Date |
| | | | | | | | | |
| General Contrac | tor's / Constru | General Contractor's / Construction Manager's Signat | Date | | General Contractor's | General Contractor's / Construction Manager's Signature | ger's Signature | Date |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Architect's Signature | ture | | Date | | Architect's Signature | | | Date |